=~

THE EFFECT OF FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT TOWARDS POVERTY
REDUCTION IN MALAYSIA

SUHAIDAH BINTI OTO
2017662492

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS
(FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU
SABAH

DECEMBER 2019



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, Alhamdulillah to the Almighty Allah SWT by giving me the strength and His
blessing to get through all the challenges to complete this project paper. Next, I would
like to thank the Universiti Teknologi Mara for allowing me to complete my studies

here.

My gratitude and thanks to my Advisor, Mr. Muraddin bin Purag for his effort to
continuous support, guidance and patience towards my final year project without him
I will be difficult to finish my project paper.

Also thanks to my other course mates for helping me in terms of running the data,

idea, and guidance in completing my project paper.

Finally, a very special thanks to my mother that always prayed for me in completing
my studies, and give me strength also the best advice for me to through the difficulties
in completing this paper. Also thanks to my siblings that always support me in every
aspect of my needs especially my twin sister that always help me when it is going

hard for me to finish this final year project.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE OF PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4  Research Question

1.5  Significant of Study

1.6 Scope of Study

1.7 Limitation of Study

1.8  Chapter Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Theories
2.2.1 McKinnon Conduit Effect Theory
2.2.2  Shaw Intermediation Effect Theory
23 Literature Review

2.3.1 Private Credit

Page

ii

iii
iv
v-vi
vii
viii

ix

1-3
4.5

e B e N o)

10
11
12
13
13



24
2.5

2.3.2 Liquid Liabilities
2.3.3 Deposit Money Bank Asset
Conceptual Framework

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
33
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8

Introduction

Data Collection
Sampling Design
Data Measurement
Empirical Model
Research Hypothesis
Flow Chart

Chapter Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING

4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4
45

4.6
4.7

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

4.3
4.3

Introduction

Descriptive Statistic

Unit Root Test

4.3.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test
4.3.2 Philips-Perron Test
Regression Analysis
Diagnostic Test

4.5.1 Serial Correlation
4.5.2 Heteroscedasiticity test
4.5.3 Multicollinearity test
Hypothesis Testing

Chapter Summary

Introduction
Conclusion

vi

14
15
16
16

17
17
18
19-21
22
23
24
25

26
27-28
29
29
30
31-32
33
33
34
35
36
37

38
38-39



ABSTRACT

This paper aims to see if financial development influences poverty reduction in
Malaysia. By using the data from Malaysia, using time series from the year 1986 until
2015. the theory used in this study is McKinnon (1973) conduit effect theory and
Shaw (1973) intermediation effect theory. This study is to identify whether financial
development has a significant effect on poverty reduction. As for poverty is indicated
by the headcount ratio. Meanwhile for the independent variable that used for financial
development is private credit to GDP, liquid liabilities to GDP and domestic money
bank asset to GDP. The OLS model used to run the regression using Eviews 9. As for
the result of the variable is significant towards poverty reduction. This study give
benefit to the readers, government and can be useful how to overcome the poverty

reduction.

X1



	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1Background Of Study
	1.2Problem Statement
	1.3Research Objective
	1.4Research Question
	1.5Significance Of Study
	1.6Scope Of Study
	1.7Limitation Of Study
	1.8Summary

	CHAPTER TwoLITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1Introduction 
	2.2Theories 
	2.2.1Mckinnon Conduit Effect Theory
	2.2.2Shaw Intermediation Effect Theory

	2.3Literature Review
	2.3.1Private credit to GDP
	2.3.2Liquid liabilities to GDP
	2.3.3Deposit Money Bank Asset To Gdp

	2.4Conceptual Framework
	2.5Summary 
	2.6

	CHAPTER ThreeRESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1Introduction 
	3.2Data 
	3.3Sampling Design
	3.4Data Measurement
	3.5Empirical analysis formula
	3.6Research Hypothesis
	3.7Flow Chart
	3.8Summary 

	CHAPTER FourDATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING
	4.1Introduction
	4.2Descriptive Statistic
	PH
	PC
	LL
	DMB
	MEAN
	MEDIAN
	MAXIMUM
	MINIMUM
	STD.DEV
	SKEWNESS
	KURTOSIS
	JARQUE-BERA
	PROBABILITY
	Table 4.3: Descriptive Statistic
	4.3Unit Root Test
	4.3.1Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test Statistic
	4.3.2Phillips-Perron Test Statistic

	Table 4.4 shows the result of a stationary test. I
	4.4Regression Analysis
	4.5Diagnostic Test
	4.6.1Serial Correlation
	4.6.2Heteroscedascity
	4.6.3Multicollinearity Test

	4.6Hypothesis Testing
	4.7Summary 
	This chapter discussed the tests that are required
	The result for hypothesis testing shows all the va

	CHAPTER FiveCONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1Introduction
	5.2Conclusion 
	5.3Recommendation 


