

THE EFFECT OF FINANCIAL DEVELOPMENT TOWARDS POVERTY REDUCTION IN MALAYSIA

SUHAIDAH BINTI OTO 2017662492

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

DECEMBER 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Firstly, Alhamdulillah to the Almighty Allah SWT by giving me the strength and His blessing to get through all the challenges to complete this project paper. Next, I would like to thank the Universiti Teknologi Mara for allowing me to complete my studies here.

My gratitude and thanks to my Advisor, Mr. Muraddin bin Purag for his effort to continuous support, guidance and patience towards my final year project without him I will be difficult to finish my project paper.

Also thanks to my other course mates for helping me in terms of running the data, idea, and guidance in completing my project paper.

Finally, a very special thanks to my mother that always prayed for me in completing my studies, and give me strength also the best advice for me to through the difficulties in completing this paper. Also thanks to my siblings that always support me in every aspect of my needs especially my twin sister that always help me when it is going hard for me to finish this final year project.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
TITI	LE OF PAGE	i
DEC	CLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LET	TER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACK	KNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TAB	BLE OF CONTENTS	v-vi
LIST	Γ OF TABLES	vii
LIST	Γ OF FIGURES	viii
LIST	Γ OF ABBREVATIONS	ix
ABS	TRACT	X
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1-3
1.2	Problem Statement	4-5
1.3	Research Objective	6
1.4	Research Question	6
1.5	Significant of Study	7
1.6	Scope of Study	7
1.7	Limitation of Study	7
1.8	Chapter Summary	8
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	9
2.2	Theories	10
	2.2.1 McKinnon Conduit Effect Theory	11
	2.2.2 Shaw Intermediation Effect Theory	12
2.3	Literature Review	13
	2.3.1 Private Credit	13

	2.3.2 Liquid Liabilities	14
	2.3.3 Deposit Money Bank Asset	15
2.4	Conceptual Framework	16
2.5	Chapter Summary	16
CHA	APTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	17
3.2	Data Collection	17
3.3	Sampling Design	18
3.4	Data Measurement	19-21
3.5	Empirical Model	22
3.6	Research Hypothesis	23
3.7	Flow Chart	24
3.8	Chapter Summary	25
CHA	APTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND FINDING	
4.1	Introduction	26
4.2	Descriptive Statistic	27-28
4.3	Unit Root Test	29
	4.3.1 Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test	29
	4.3.2 Philips-Perron Test	30
4.4	Regression Analysis	31-32
4.5	Diagnostic Test	33
	4.5.1 Serial Correlation	33
	4.5.2 Heteroscedasiticity test	34
	4.5.3 Multicollinearity test	35
4.6	Hypothesis Testing	36
4.7	Chapter Summary	37
CHA	APTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
4.3	Introduction	38
43	Conclusion	38-30

ABSTRACT

This paper aims to see if financial development influences poverty reduction in Malaysia. By using the data from Malaysia, using time series from the year 1986 until 2015. the theory used in this study is McKinnon (1973) conduit effect theory and Shaw (1973) intermediation effect theory. This study is to identify whether financial development has a significant effect on poverty reduction. As for poverty is indicated by the headcount ratio. Meanwhile for the independent variable that used for financial development is private credit to GDP, liquid liabilities to GDP and domestic money bank asset to GDP. The OLS model used to run the regression using Eviews 9. As for the result of the variable is significant towards poverty reduction. This study give benefit to the readers, government and can be useful how to overcome the poverty reduction.